THE DATASHEET OF
D4CC-1001
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Miniature Limit Switch D4CC 1
Miniature Limit Switch
D4CC
Many Models Including Roller Lever
Switches are Only 16-mm Thick with

• Operation indicators available for easy monitoring (standard in-
dicator is lit when Switch is not operating).
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Rated Load
(These codes are different from suffix codes of the D4C)
1: 1 A at 125 VAC
2: 1 A at 125 VAC (with LED indicator)
3: 1 A at 30 VDC
4: 1 A at 30 VDC (with LED indicator)
2. Actuator
01: Pin plunger
02: Roller plunger
03: Crossroller plunger
10: Bevel plunger
24: Roller lever
31: Sealed pin plunger
32: Sealed roller plunger
33: Sealed crossroller plunger
41: Panel mount pin plunger
42: Panel mount roller plunger
43: Panel mount crossroller plunger
50: Plastic rod
60: Center roller lever
Note: With standard models, the operation indicator turns OFF when
the switch operates. If models with operation indicators that
turn ON when the switch operates are required, add "-B” to the
end of the model number.
1        2
D4CC-@0@@
2 Miniature Limit Switch D4CC
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Limit Switches
Note: 1. The meaning of suffix codes in the D4CC model numbers is different from that in the D4C model numbers.
2. Refer to the following table for cable plugs.
Accessories (Order Separately)
Plugs